E3PC
Three-Phase, Zero Cross Solid State Relays
Description
The E3PC series is engineered to effortlessly manage
diverse loads like heating elements, motors, and
transformers. Capable of handling voltages of up to 600
VACrms, this relay incorporates a built-in varistor to ensure
robust transient protection, making it suitable for demanding

• Shrink tunnels, etc.
Example:   E3PC    60    D     55
Part Numbering System
Code Option Description
E3PC Product Series
-
40 Operational Voltage Range: 24-440 VAC
60 Operational Voltage Range: 42-660 VAC
-
D Control voltage: 4-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 24-275 VAC, 24-50 VDC
-
25 25A Rated Load Current
55 55A Rated Load Current
75 75A Rated Load Current
Series Operational
Voltage Range Control Voltage Rated Load
Current
E3PC Series
Output up to 75A, 660 VAC
3-Phase Industrial SSR
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
E3PC40.. E3PC60..
Operational Voltage Range 24-440 VAC 42-660 VAC
Operational Frequency Range 45 to 65 Hz
Blocking Voltage 800 Vp 1600 Vp
Overvoltage Category III
Performance
E3PC..25.. E3PC..55.. E3PC..75..
Rated Operational Current
AC 51 @ Ta = 25°C
AC 53a @ Ta = 25°C
25 Arms
5 Arms
55 Arms
15 Arms
75 Arms
20 Arms
Min. Operational Load Current 150 mArms 250 mArms 400 mArms
Rep. Overload Current t=1 s 37 Arms < 125 Arms < 150 Arms
Non-rep. Surge Current t=10
ms 325 Ap 600 Ap 1150 Ap
Off-State Leakage Current < 3 mArms
I2t for Fusing t=10 ms 525 A2s 1800 A2s 6600 A2s
Critical dV/dt Off State min. ≥ 500 V/μs
On-State Voltage Drop < 1.6 Vrms
E3PC..D.. E3PC..A..
Control Voltage 4-32 VDC 24-275 VAC/24-50 VDC
Pick-Up Voltage 3.8 VDC 18 VAC/20 VDC
Drop-Out Voltage 1.2 VDC 9 VAC/DC
Input Current ≤ 23 mA ≤ 15 mA
Response Time Pick-Up
Power Output = 50 Hz 10 ms 20 ms
Response Time Drop-Out
Power Output = 50 Hz 10 ms 30 ms
Operating Temperature -30° to +80°C (-22° to +176° F)
Storage Temperature -40° to +100°C(-40° to + 212° F)
Maximum Junction Temperature +125°C (+ 257°F)
Mains Supply
Input Specifications
Output Specifications
Thermal Data
E3PC Series
Output up to 75A, 660 VAC
3-Phase Industrial SSR